# 00 07577

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Bank Business Capital, Inc.		11/04/2011	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trantech Radiator Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Tranter Drive	
City:	Edgefield	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29824	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0757773	FLEXOPLATE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)258-5700 Phone: 312-258-5724

Email: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900207174

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38272-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger
Signature:	/Chris L. Bollinger/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0078

REEL: 004661 FR

Date:	11/15/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=11-15 - Trademark Release#page1 source=11-15 - Trademark Release#page2 source=11-15 - Trademark Release#page3	tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0079

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of November <u>4</u>, 2011, by FIRST BANK BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC. (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), the secured party under the Security Agreement referred to below.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Trantech Radiator Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Grantee executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Grantee in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor, including, without limitation, those identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby (i) terminated the Security Agreement and (ii) releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind. The Grantee hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0080

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

FIRST BANK BUSINESS CAPITAL, INC.

Name:

3

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Name	Registration/Serial No.	Country	Registration Date
FLEXOPLATE	0,757,773	USA	October 1, 1963
FLEXOPLATE	TMA137438	Canada	September 25, 1964
FLEXOPLATE	864645	Germany	December 30, 1969

CH2\10619071.3

**RECORDED: 11/15/2011** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0082